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S. No. Agency ID Agency Name Registrar ID Registrar Name
Cumulative Count of Upload Delayed packets 

21 & above days
1 0012 UID02 001 UID ASK 766

2 0013 UID01 001 UID ASK 18241

3 0101 J & K Bank 101 Jammu and Kashmir Bank 177

4 0102 Department of IT 102 Govt of Himachal Pradesh 286

5 2309 Punjab State e- Governance Society 103 FCS Govt of Punjab 4879

6 0105 Department of Information Technology 105 Govt. of Uttarkhand 315

7 2093 District IT Society Bhiwani 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 208

8 2096 District IT Society Gurgaon 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 126

9 2097 District IT Society Hisar 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 66

10 2098 District IT Society Jhajjar 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 17

11 2104 District IT Society Mewat 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 178

12 2109 District IT Society Rohtak 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 398

13 2110 District IT Society Sirsa 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 26

14 2111 District IT Society Sonipat 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 15

15 2112 District IT Society Yamuna Nagar 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 142

16 0516 RajComp Info  Services Limited RISL 108 Dept of ITC Govt of Rajasthan 596

17 2091 Rajcomp Info Services Ltd 108 Dept of ITC Govt of Rajasthan 1378

18 2179 District Magistrate & Collector 116 RDD Govt of Tripura 271

19 2180 District Magistrate & Collector 116 RDD Govt of Tripura 139

20 2181 District Magistrate & Collector 116 RDD Govt of Tripura 78

21 2182 District Magistrate & Collector 116 RDD Govt of Tripura 46

22 2183 District Magistrate & Collector 116 RDD Govt of Tripura 92

23 2185 District Magistrate & Collector 116 RDD Govt of Tripura 50

24 2773 Deputy commissioner Tinsukia 118 General Admn. Department 4525

25 2777 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 235

26 2778 Deputy commissioner Jorhat 118 General Admn. Department 738

27 2779 Deputy Commissioner Majuli 118 General Admn. Department 335

28 2780 Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 21572

29 2781 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 168

30 2782 Deputy Commissioner Morigaon 118 General Admn. Department 1079

31 2783 Deputy Commissioner Kamrup 118 General Admn. Department 295

32 2784 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 1940

33 2785 Deputy Commissioner Nalbari 118 General Admn. Department 43

34 2786 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 322

35 2787 Deputy Commissioner Chirang 118 General Admn. Department 866

36 2788 Deputy Commissioner Baksa 118 General Admn. Department 930

37 2789 Deputy commissioner Kokrajhar 118 General Admn. Department 258

38 2790 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 66

39 2791 Deputy Commissioner Dhubri 118 General Admn. Department 2224

40 2792 Deputy Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar118 General Admn. Department 315

41 2793 Deputy commissioner Goalpara 118 General Admn. Department 166

42 2794 Deputy Commissioner Darrang 118 General Admn. Department 1665

43 2795 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 2287

44 2796 Office of the  Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 6061

45 2797 Deputy Commissioner Biswanath 118 General Admn. Department 3974

46 2798 Deputy commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 975

47 2799 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER DHEMAJI 118 General Admn. Department 407

48 2800 Office of the Deputy Commissioner Cachar 118 General Admn. Department 1813

49 2801 Deputy Commissioner Karimganj 118 General Admn. Department 892

50 2802 Deputy Commissioner Hailakandi 118 General Admn. Department 126

51 2803 Deputy Commissioner Dima Hasao 118 General Admn. Department 1320

52 2804 Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 2504

53 2805 Deputy Commissioner West Karbi Anglong 118 General Admn. Department 1799

54 0124 Gujarat Social Infrastructure Development Society 124 Govt of Gujarat 1807

55 0126 Administration of DNH 126 UT Govt. Of Dadra & Nagar Haveli 42

56 2006 Mahaonline Limited 127 Govt of Maharashtra 3464

57 2821 Maharashtra Information Technology Corporation Limited127 Govt of Maharashtra 846

58 0129 Centre for e-Governance 129 Govt of Karnataka 77

59 2086 EDCS GOK 129 Govt of Karnataka 2980

60 2076 M/s. Goa Electronics Ltd 130 Govt of Goa 228

61 2003 Akshaya 132 Govt of Kerala 2248

62 0138 Department of IT 138 Govt of UT of Chandigarh 54

63 0143 Odisha Computer Appliation Centre 143 Odisha Computer Application Center 2451

64 2543 CIRCLE OFFICER TAWANG 145 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER TAWANG 1200

65 2314 Deputy Director of School Education 146 DC West Kameng 378

66 2283 Extra Assistant Commissioner Itanagar 149 DC ITANAGAR CAPITAL COMPLEX 258

67 2284 Extra Assistant Commissioner Naharlagun 149 DC ITANAGAR CAPITAL COMPLEX 1247

68 2560 ADC ZIRO SADAR 150 DC LOWER SUBANSIRI 528

69 2507 CO 151 D.C. KURUNG KUMEY 21

70 2354 CDPO Tezu ICDS 160 DC LOHIT 114

71 2430 ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  BORDUMSA163 DEPUTY COMMISSIONER CHANGLANG 319

72 2362 Deptt Of Economics & Statistics Tirap 164 DC  Tirap District 111

73 0166 D C South East 166 DC South East 22

74 0169 Rural Development Department 169 Rural Development Department Bihar-1 7409

75 2192 Electronics Corporation of Tamil Nadu Limited 208 Tamil Nadu eGovernance Agency 313

76 2193 TAMILNADU ARASU CABLE TV CORPORATION LTD208 Tamil Nadu eGovernance Agency 766

77 2219 DC Mokokchung 212 Commissioner Nagaland 144

78 2009 Manipur Electronics Dev Corp 213 Special Secretary Home 341

79 2206 Deputy Commissioner 214 Govt. of Mizoram 39

80 2208 DC Siaha 214 Govt. of Mizoram 224

81 2212 Deputy Commissioner 214 Govt. of Mizoram 562

82 2652 Deputy Commissioner 218 General Administration Department 173

83 2655 Deputy Commissioner South Garo Hills 218 General Administration Department 174

84 2658 DC North Garo Hills 218 General Administration Department 230

85 0513 EGRAM VISHWAGRAM SOCIETY 513 Department of Panchayat 688

86 0514 SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPT 514 SCHHOOL EDUCATION DEPT 82

87 0604 CORPORATION BANK 604 Corporation Bank 334

88 0619 Bank of Baroda_3 619 Bank of Baroda_3 696

89 0620 UCO BANK 620 UCO BANK 1548

90 2770 Paschim Banga Gramin Bank 620 UCO BANK 376

91 0623 Andhra Bank 623 Andhra Bank 125

92 2739 Chaitanya Godavari Grameen Bank 623 Andhra Bank 32

93 0629 Lakshmi Vilas Bank 629 Lakshmi Vilas Bank 300

94 0630 Bandhan Bank Ltd 630 Bandhan Bank Ltd 46

95 0632 CityUnion Bank Limited  632 City Union Bank Limited        46

96 0633 DCB Bank Ltd 633 DCB Bank 104

97 0634 Federal Bank 634 Federal Bank 41

98 0636 ICICI Bank Ltd 636 ICICI Bank Limited 1026

99 0638 IndusInd Bank Limited 638 IndusInd Bank 622

100 0639 Karnataka Bank 639 Karnataka Bank 22

101 0646 YES Bank Limited 646 YES Bank Limited 11

102 0647 Axis Bank Ltd 647 Axis Bank Ltd 1987

103 0648 Bank of Baroda 648 Bank of Baroda_New_648 2283

104 2765 BARODA GUJARAT GRAMIN BANK 648 Bank of Baroda_New_648 1765

105 0649 Bank of India 649 Bank of India_New_649 3186

106 2758 Madhya Pradesh Gramin Bank 649 Bank of India_New_649 72

107 2759 Aryavrat Bank 649 Bank of India_New_649 415

108 0650 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 650 Central Bank of India_New_650 470

109 2769 Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank 650 Central Bank of India_New_650 44

110 0651 Indian Bank 651 Indian Bank_New_651 2886

111 0652 Oriental Bank of Commerce 652 ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE_NEW_652 8575

112 0653 Punjab National Bank 653 Punjab National Bank_NEW_653 12671
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Monthly Enrolment Agency Perfomance Report-1 (MEAPR-1)
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113 2740 Andhra Pradesh Grameena Vikas Bank 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 32

114 2746 MADHYANCHAL GRAMIN BANK 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 252

115 2751 PURVANCHAL BANK 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 208

116 2752 RAJASTHAN MARUDHARA GRAMIN BANK 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 34

117 2753 SAURASHTRA GRAMIN BANK 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 271

118 2755 UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 60

119 2756 UTTARAKHAND GRAMIN BANK 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 115

120 2823 LHO AHMEDABAD 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 693

121 2824 LHO AMRAVATI 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 13

122 2825 LHO BANGALORE 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 404

123 2827 LHO BHUBANESWAR 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 90

124 2828 LHO CHANDIGARH 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 397

125 2829 LHO CHENNAI 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 134

126 2830 LHO DELHI 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 51

127 2831 LHO GUWAHATI 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 332

128 2833 LHO JAIPUR 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 464

129 2834 LHO KOLKATA 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 257

130 2835 LHO LUCKNOW 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 2397

131 2836 LHO MUMBAI 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 254

132 2837 LHO PATNA 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 496

133 2838 LHO THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 89

134 0656 Union Bank Of INDIA 656 Union Bank Of India_New_656 2553

135 2897 KASHI GOMTI SAMYUT GRAMIN BANK 656 Union Bank Of India_New_656 13

136 0657 CANARA BANK 657 Canara Bank_New_657 2148

137 2738 Karnataka Gramin Bank 657 Canara Bank_New_657 94

138 0658 Syndicate Bank 658 Syndicate Bank_New_658 1673

139 2763 KARNATAKA VIKAS GRAMEENA BANK 658 Syndicate Bank_New_658 607

140 2771 Odisha Gramya Bank 659 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK_NEW_659 29

141 0660 Punjab & Sindh Bank 660 Punjab & Sind Bank_New_660 262

142 0661 ALLAHABAD BANK 661 ALLAHABAD BANK_NEW_661 4798

143 0662 Bank of Maharashtra 662 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA_NEW_662 2134

144 2766 Maharashtra Gramin Bank 662 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA_NEW_662 38

145 0664 Bank of Baroda_2 664 Bank of Baroda_2 403

146 0667 IDBI Bank Ltd 667 IDBI Bank Ltd_New_667 92

147 0670 Baroda UP Gramin Bank 670 BARODA UTTAR PRADESH GRAMIN BANK 2868

148 0671 Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank 671 Baroda Rajasthan Kshetriya Gramin Bank 436

149 2842 BSNL KARNATAKA CIRCLE 702 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 264

150 2843 BSNL TamilNadu Circle 702 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 43

151 2845 BSNL Bihar 702 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 183

152 2849 BSNL A&N  Circle 702 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 51

153 2864 BSNL Uttar Pradesh East Circle 702 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited 1690

154 0712 BSNL JHARKHAND 712 BSNL JHARKHAND 420

155 0717 West Bengal Circle BSNL 717 West Bengal Telephones 387

156 0728 Uttar Pradesh West 728 Uttar Pradesh West 59

157 0804 Department of Posts 804 Indiapost 2600

158 2707 DOP Punjab Circle 804 Indiapost 253

159 2710 Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 5953

160 2711 THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL 804 Indiapost 1838

161 2712 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 274

162 2713 The chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 65

163 2714 Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 547

164 2715 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 916

165 2716 DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 804 Indiapost 31

166 2717 Department of Post 804 Indiapost 198

167 2719 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 719

168 2720 DEPARTMENT OF POSTS KERALA CIRCLE 804 Indiapost 1319

169 2721 Chief Postmaster General M.P.Circle Bhopal 804 Indiapost 1099

170 2722 Chief Post Master General 804 Indiapost 4743

171 2723 Chief Postmastert General 804 Indiapost 394

172 2724 The chief postmaster General Odisha Circle Bhubaneswar804 Indiapost 5007

173 2725 Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 1087

174 2726 Department of Posts 804 Indiapost 1765

175 2727 The Chief Post Master General 804 Indiapost 860

176 2728 UP Circle  Department of Post 804 Indiapost 34791

177 2729 Chief Postmaster General Uttarakhand Circle 804 Indiapost 228

178 2730 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 2510

179 0805 DC NORTH WEST 805 Delhi-NW DC 38

180 0810 DC NEW DELHI 810 Delhi - ND DC 86

181 0813 East Delhi DC 813 Delhi - East DC 27

182 0815 Department of Information Technology and e-Gov815 Department of Information Technology Govt of Jharkhand 4050

183 2052 Directorate of ESD 816 Information Technology & Communication Department 464

184 2081 Electronic Service Delivery 818 Information Technology Electronics and Communication Department 4255

185 0515 M.P. State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd820 Madhya Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd.  7810

186 0820 Madhya Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd.820 Madhya Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd.  1630

187 0821 Atalji Janasnehi Directorate 821 Atalji Janasnehi Directorate 4201

188 0840 Director ICDS 840 Women & Child Development 166

189 0844 Director 844 Directorate of Woman and Child Development 376

190 0867 Enrolment Agency Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan 867 Deptt. Of School Education 2487

191 0871 School Education & Sports 871 School Education & Sports 6603

192 0873 School education department Uttarakhand 873 School Education Department Uttarakhand 60

193 0984 State Project Director SSA  Department of Education JK984 State Project Director SSA J&K 153

194 0985 State Mission Director ICDS Social Welfare Department985 State Mission Director ICDS Social Welfare Department JK 6485

195 2084 CHIPS 986 Electronics & Information Technology E&IT Department Government of Chhattisgarh GoCG 1403

196 0997 Directorate of Education School 997 Directorate of Education School 459

S. No. Agency ID Agency Name Registrar ID Registrar Name
Cumulative Count of Packets Synched and not 

uploaded upto 30 days
1 0013 UID01 001 UID ASK 13

2 2309 Punjab State e- Governance Society 103 FCS Govt of Punjab 206

3 0105 Department of Information Technology 105 Govt. of Uttarkhand 4

4 2098 District IT Society Jhajjar 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 1

5 2109 District IT Society Rohtak 106 FCR Govt of Haryana 63

6 0516 RajComp Info  Services Limited RISL 108 Dept of ITC Govt of Rajasthan 130

7 2091 Rajcomp Info Services Ltd 108 Dept of ITC Govt of Rajasthan 22

8 0111 Department of Economics Statistics  Monitoring and Evaluation DESME111 Govt of Sikkim - Dept of Econo 31

9 2777 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 76

10 2780 Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 32

11 2781 Office of the Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 40

12 2791 Deputy Commissioner Dhubri 118 General Admn. Department 100

13 2792 Deputy Commissioner South Salmara Mankachar118 General Admn. Department 30

14 2793 Deputy commissioner Goalpara 118 General Admn. Department 16

15 2798 Deputy commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 50

16 2800 Office of the Deputy Commissioner Cachar 118 General Admn. Department 12

17 2801 Deputy Commissioner Karimganj 118 General Admn. Department 8

18 2804 Deputy Commissioner 118 General Admn. Department 2

19 0124 Gujarat Social Infrastructure Development Society 124 Govt of Gujarat 3

20 2006 Mahaonline Limited 127 Govt of Maharashtra 73

21 2821 Maharashtra Information Technology Corporation Limited127 Govt of Maharashtra 46

22 2086 EDCS GOK 129 Govt of Karnataka 12

23 2354 CDPO Tezu ICDS 160 DC LOHIT 15

24 0169 Rural Development Department 169 Rural Development Department Bihar-1 4

25 2193 TAMILNADU ARASU CABLE TV CORPORATION LTD208 Tamil Nadu eGovernance Agency 39

26 2219 DC Mokokchung 212 Commissioner Nagaland 1

27 2244 DC Dimapur 212 Commissioner Nagaland 5

28 2009 Manipur Electronics Dev Corp 213 Special Secretary Home 23

29 0513 EGRAM VISHWAGRAM SOCIETY 513 Department of Panchayat 5

30 0620 UCO BANK 620 UCO BANK 39

31 0623 Andhra Bank 623 Andhra Bank 11

32 0636 ICICI Bank Ltd 636 ICICI Bank Limited 11

33 0647 Axis Bank Ltd 647 Axis Bank Ltd 6

34 0648 Bank of Baroda 648 Bank of Baroda_New_648 62

35 0650 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 650 Central Bank of India_New_650 28

36 0653 Punjab National Bank 653 Punjab National Bank_NEW_653 18

Monthly Enrolment Agency Perfomance Report-3 (MEAPR-3)



37 2823 LHO AHMEDABAD 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 9

38 2833 LHO JAIPUR 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 16

39 2834 LHO KOLKATA 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 2

40 2837 LHO PATNA 654 STATE BANK OF INDIA_New_654 35

41 0656 Union Bank Of INDIA 656 Union Bank Of India_New_656 6

42 0657 CANARA BANK 657 Canara Bank_New_657 70

43 2738 Karnataka Gramin Bank 657 Canara Bank_New_657 1

44 2763 KARNATAKA VIKAS GRAMEENA BANK 658 Syndicate Bank_New_658 8

45 0664 Bank of Baroda_2 664 Bank of Baroda_2 1

46 0667 IDBI Bank Ltd 667 IDBI Bank Ltd_New_667 25

47 0670 Baroda UP Gramin Bank 670 BARODA UTTAR PRADESH GRAMIN BANK 16

48 0804 Department of Posts 804 Indiapost 183

49 2710 Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 20

50 2711 THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL 804 Indiapost 14

51 2712 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 2

52 2714 Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 15

53 2715 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 35

54 2719 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 4

55 2721 Chief Postmaster General M.P.Circle Bhopal 804 Indiapost 123

56 2722 Chief Post Master General 804 Indiapost 67

57 2724 The chief postmaster General Odisha Circle Bhubaneswar804 Indiapost 35

58 2725 Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 44

59 2726 Department of Posts 804 Indiapost 28

60 2727 The Chief Post Master General 804 Indiapost 10

61 2728 UP Circle  Department of Post 804 Indiapost 209

62 2730 The Chief Postmaster General 804 Indiapost 4

63 0805 DC NORTH WEST 805 Delhi-NW DC 62

64 0815 Department of Information Technology and e-Gov815 Department of Information Technology Govt of Jharkhand 93

65 2081 Electronic Service Delivery 818 Information Technology Electronics and Communication Department 1

66 0515 M.P. State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd820 Madhya Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd.  122

67 0820 Madhya Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd.820 Madhya Pradesh State Electronics Development Corporation Ltd.  72

68 0821 Atalji Janasnehi Directorate 821 Atalji Janasnehi Directorate 44

69 0867 Enrolment Agency Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan 867 Deptt. Of School Education 131

70 0871 School Education & Sports 871 School Education & Sports 187

71 0872 Women Empowerment & Child Development Uttarakhand872 Women Empowerment & Child Development Uttarakhand 8

72 0985 State Mission Director ICDS Social Welfare Department985 State Mission Director ICDS Social Welfare Department JK 2

73 2084 CHIPS 986 Electronics & Information Technology E&IT Department Government of Chhattisgarh GoCG 12


